
Austin (3-4) -vs- Dallas (2-7)
2/22/2026 at Irving, TX

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Shamburge (1-0)
Loss: L. Hohman (0-1)
HBP: G. Brady, S. Rhoades, K. Shamburge
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 129   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Austin 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 8 3
Dallas 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 10 8 3

Austin 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Staggs ss 3 2 1 0 2 0 3
K. Stegent c/rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
D. Squalls rf/c 5 2 0 1 0 0 0
J. Ayala-Hin 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
C. Michinaux lf 5 2 4 2 0 1 1
K. Bradshaw dh 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
J. Rogers 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
J. Villalobo 2b 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
T. Thoms cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    M. Nguyen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Miller cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. McNew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Rhoades p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Hohman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 8 7 6 3 7

SH: J. Villalobo (2)
SB: C. Staggs (1); D. Squalls (1)
HBP: K. Stegent (1)
E: C. Staggs (1); K. Stegent (1); C. Michinaux (1)

Dallas 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Gill rf 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
W. Alsobrook cf 5 1 1 1 0 1 5
D. Goddard 2b 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
A. Israel lf 5 1 1 2 0 0 0
D. Laranjo dh 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
    C. Hohman ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
N. Curtis c 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
C. Mize 1b 4 3 2 3 0 0 1
D. Roscopf ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
L. Enriquez 3b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
G. Clahane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Shamburge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 8 10 4 7 7

2B: W. Alsobrook (1); D. Goddard (1); C. Mize (1)
3B: L. Gill (1)
HR: A. Israel (1); C. Mize (1)
SH: D. Laranjo (1); D. Roscopf (1)
SB: L. Gill (1); W. Alsobrook (1); D. Goddard (2); C. Hohman (2); L.
Enriquez (2)
HBP: D. Goddard (1); N. Curtis (1); C. Mize (1)
E: L. Gill (1); A. Israel (1); N. Curtis (1)
DP: 2

Austin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Brady 3.1 4 5 5 1 3 0 0 2 0 14 18 2 5 60
A. McNew 2.2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 4 2 61
S. Rhoades 2.2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 8 10 1 5 41
L. Hohman (L, 0-1) 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 9
Totals 8 10 10 4 7 0 0 3 0 34 43 7 12 171

Dallas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Clahane 5.0 6 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 21 24 6 5 73
L. Phillips 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 6
K. Shamburge (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 9 14 2 4 58
Totals 8 5 5 6 3 0 0 1 0 32 41 8 12 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Austin - Top of 1st AC UD
C. Staggs walked. 0 0
K. Stegent singled; C. Staggs advanced to third. 0 0
K. Stegent to rf for D. Squalls. 0 0
D. Squalls to c for K. Stegent. 0 0
D. Squalls grounded out to 3b, RBI; C. Staggs scored. 1 0
J. Ayala-Hin singled; D. Squalls advanced to second. 1 0
D. Squalls advanced to third. 1 0
C. Michinaux singled, RBI; J. Ayala-Hin advanced to second; D. Squalls scored. 2 0
K. Bradshaw flied out to rf; J. Ayala-Hin out at third 2b to 1b. 2 0

Dallas - Bottom of 1st AC UD
L. Gill singled to left field. 2 0
L. Gill stole second. 2 0
W. Alsobrook doubled to right field, RBI; L. Gill scored. 2 1
W. Alsobrook stole third. 2 1
D. Goddard hit by pitch. 2 1
A. Israel flied out to cf, RBI; D. Goddard advanced to third; W. Alsobrook scored. 2 2
D. Laranjo struck out swinging. 2 2
N. Curtis grounded out to 2b. 2 2

Austin - Top of 2nd AC UD
J. Rogers flied out to cf. 2 2
J. Villalobo flied out to cf. 2 2
T. Thoms struck out looking. 2 2

Dallas - Bottom of 2nd AC UD
C. Mize hit by pitch. 2 2
D. Roscopf grounded out to 2b. 2 2
L. Enriquez struck out looking. 2 2
L. Gill tripled to right field, RBI; C. Mize advanced to second on an error by rf, scored. 2 3
W. Alsobrook struck out looking. 2 3

Austin - Top of 3rd AC UD
C. Staggs walked. 2 3
D. Squalls reached first on an error by rf down the lf line; C. Staggs advanced to second. 2 3
D. Squalls to rf for K. Stegent. 2 3
K. Stegent to c for D. Squalls. 2 3
K. Stegent stole second; C. Staggs stole third. 2 3
D. Squalls pinch hit for K. Stegent. 2 3
K. Stegent pinch ran for D. Squalls. 2 3
K. Stegent singled to right center, 2 RBI; K. Stegent scored; C. Staggs scored. 4 3
D. Squalls pinch ran for K. Stegent. 4 3
D. Squalls advanced to second. 4 3
J. Ayala-Hin grounded out to ss; D. Squalls advanced to third. 4 3
C. Michinaux singled to right center, RBI; D. Squalls scored. 5 3
K. Bradshaw grounded into double play ss to 1b to 2b; C. Michinaux out on the play. 5 3

Dallas - Bottom of 3rd AC UD
K. Stegent to c for D. Squalls. 5 3
D. Squalls to rf. 5 3
D. Goddard walked. 5 3
A. Israel grounded out to 3b; D. Goddard advanced to second. 5 3



D. Goddard stole third. 5 3
D. Laranjo grounded out to c, RBI; D. Goddard scored. 5 4
N. Curtis lined out to 1b. 5 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Austin - Top of 4th AC UD
J. Rogers reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second. 5 4
J. Villalobo grounded out to ss; J. Rogers advanced to third. 5 4
T. Thoms struck out swinging. 5 4
C. Staggs flied out to 2b. 5 4

Dallas - Bottom of 4th AC UD
C. Mize reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second. 5 4
D. Roscopf grounded out to 3b, SAC; C. Mize advanced to third. 5 4
L. Enriquez singled to right center, RBI; C. Mize scored. 5 5
A. McNew to p for G. Brady. 5 5
L. Gill struck out swinging. 5 5
L. Enriquez stole second. 5 5
L. Enriquez stole third. 5 5
W. Alsobrook grounded out to 3b. 5 5

Austin - Top of 5th AC UD
D. Squalls to c for K. Stegent. 5 5
K. Stegent to rf for D. Squalls. 5 5
K. Stegent flied out to lf. 5 5
D. Squalls lined out to 1b. 5 5
J. Ayala-Hin grounded out to 2b. 5 5

Dallas - Bottom of 5th AC UD
D. Goddard struck out looking. 5 5
A. Israel flied out to lf. 5 5
D. Laranjo flied out to lf. 5 5

Austin - Top of 6th AC UD
C. Michinaux singled to right field. 5 5
K. Bradshaw walked; C. Michinaux advanced to second. 5 5
L. Phillips to p for G. Clahane. 5 5
J. Rogers grounded out to 3b; K. Bradshaw advanced to second; C. Michinaux advanced to third. 5 5
J. Villalobo grounded out to 2b, SAC, RBI; K. Bradshaw advanced to third; C. Michinaux scored. 6 5
T. Thoms grounded out to 3b. 6 5

Dallas - Bottom of 6th AC UD
N. Curtis flied out to rf. 6 5
C. Mize doubled to left field. 6 5
D. Roscopf walked. 6 5
L. Enriquez flied out to rf. 6 5
L. Gill reached first on an error by ss; D. Roscopf advanced to second; C. Mize advanced to third. 6 5
W. Alsobrook grounded out to 2b. 6 5

Austin - Top of 7th AC UD
K. Shamburge to p for L. Phillips. 6 5
C. Staggs singled to second base. 6 5
K. Stegent hit by pitch; C. Staggs advanced to second. 6 5
D. Squalls grounded out to 2b. 6 5



J. Ayala-Hin grounded into double play ss to 1b to c; C. Staggs out on the play. 6 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dallas - Bottom of 7th AC UD
D. Goddard doubled to left field. 6 5
S. Rhoades to p for A. McNew. 6 5
A. Israel grounded out to c. 6 5
D. Goddard stole third. 6 5
D. Laranjo grounded out to rf, SAC, RBI; D. Goddard scored. 6 6
N. Curtis hit by pitch. 6 6
C. Mize flied out to cf. 6 6

Austin - Top of 8th AC UD
C. Michinaux singled to left field. 6 6
C. Michinaux advanced to second on an error by c. 6 6
K. Bradshaw walked. 6 6
J. Rogers walked; K. Bradshaw advanced to second; C. Michinaux advanced to third. 6 6
J. Villalobo grounded out to rf, SAC, RBI; K. Bradshaw advanced to third; C. Michinaux scored. 7 6
M. Nguyen pinch hit for T. Thoms. 7 6
M. Nguyen lined out to 1b. 7 6
C. Staggs grounded out to ss. 7 6

Dallas - Bottom of 8th AC UD
C. Miller to rf for K. Stegent. 7 6
K. Stegent to cf for M. Nguyen. 7 6
D. Roscopf grounded out to 2b. 7 6
L. Enriquez struck out swinging. 7 6
L. Gill struck out looking. 7 6

Austin - Top of 9th AC UD
C. Miller to cf for K. Stegent. 7 6
K. Stegent to rf for C. Miller. 7 6
K. Stegent flied out to cf. 7 6
D. Squalls out on batter's interference. 7 6
J. Ayala-Hin walked. 7 6
C. Michinaux struck out swinging. 7 6

Dallas - Bottom of 9th AC UD
W. Alsobrook grounded out to 3b. 7 6
D. Goddard grounded out to 3b. 7 6
A. Israel homered, RBI. 7 7
L. Hohman to p for S. Rhoades. 7 7
C. Hohman pinch hit for D. Laranjo. 7 7
C. Hohman walked. 7 7
C. Hohman stole second. 7 7
C. Hohman stole third. 7 7
N. Curtis walked. 7 7
C. Mize homered, 3 RBI; N. Curtis scored; C. Hohman scored. 7 10


